

## Kenai Peninsula Borough

144 North Binkley Street Soldotna, AK 99669

## Meeting Agenda Legislative Committee

Brent Johnson, Chair Jesse Bjorkman, Vice Chair Willy Dunne, Member

Tuesday, January 5, 2021

4:30 PM

Betty J. Glick Assembly Chambers George A. Navarre Kenai Peninsula Borough Administration Building and Through Zoom. Meeting ID: 938 6524 5999

**Passcode: 886199** 

## ITEMS NOT APPEARING ON THE REGULAR MEETING AGENDA

1. Legislative Update with Members of KPB's State Legislative Delegation

## **NEW BUSINESS**

1. Resolutions

\*d. 2021-004 A Resolution Requesting Senators Lisa Murkowski and Dan Sullivan,

and Congressman Don Young to Take Actions Exempting COVID-19

Relief Funds from Federal Income Taxation (Chesley)

Attachments: Resolution 2021-004

\*e. 2021-005 A Resolution Certifying Assembly Support of the Kenai Performers,

Inc. in Providing Community Theatre for the Past 40 Years and in Support of its Loan with the USDA Rural Development Program to

Purchase a Commercial Building for it's Black-Box Theatre (Hibbert)

Attachments: Resolution 2021-005

<u>Memo</u>

Kenai Performers USDA Significant Support

Page 1 Printed on 1/5/2021